GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION

<u>O R D E R S</u>

Imphal, the 22nd June 2023

DUHE-31/6/2023-DUHE-DU&HE: It is hereby informed to all the concerned that this office has made the allocation of the **TV Sets** procured from 13-Office Expenses (1^{st} Quarter 2023-24) under the new Scheme "CHIEF MINISTER'S COLLEGE STUDENTS REHABILITATION SCHEME (CMCSRS) 2023 for designated classrooms in relief camps/colleges for online/blended education and to firm up after taking into consideration, need for other peripherals and logistics on most urgent basis to the following Government/ Government Aided colleges as listed in tables below:

Ι.	Sub Allocation for supply of TV Sets (55") to Government/Government Aided
	Colleges of Manipur.

SI. No	College	TV Set (Nos.)	Remarks
1.	Presidency College	1	
2.	Churachandpur College	1	Under the "Chief Minister's College Students Rehabilitation Scheme (CMCSRS) 2023 , TV Sets are procured to be utilized in designated classroom in relief camps/ colleges for to firm up after taking into consideration, need for other peripherals and logistics that will be required for implementation.
3.	Lamka College	1	
4.	Moreh College	1	
5.	Kha Manipur College	1	
6.	Kakching Khunou College	1	
7.	Pettigrew College	1	
8.	Moirang College	1	
9.	CI College	1	
10.	Naorem Birahari College	1	
11.	Biramangol College	1	
12.	Manipur College	1	TV Specifications: TV 55" 4K Dolby
13.	Imphal College	1	Vision HDR10 HLG 30W Dolby Audio DTS: Virtual X DTS-HD Vivid Picture Engine Metal Bezel-less Design 96.9% screen-to-body ratio* PatchWall AndroidTV 10.
14.	United College	1	
15.	NG College	1	
16.	Kumbi College	1	
17.	YK College	1	
18.	Tamenglong College	1	
19.	Hill College	1	
20.	Shree Shree Gourgobind Girls	1	
21.	Mangolnganbi College	1]
	TOTAL :	21	d during the launching programme of the

The above-mentioned items shall be distributed during the launching programme of the "Chief Minister's College Students Rehabilitation Scheme (CMCSRS) 2023 to be organized shortly and the details of the programme shall be intimated in time.

(Dr. Rangitabali Waikhom)

Director of Univ. & Hr. Education Manipur.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur.
- 2. The PPS to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Manipur
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur.
 The PS to Commissioner, Hr & Technical Education, Government of Manipur.
- 5. The Additional Secretary (Finance), Government of Manipur.
- 6. The Principal concerned.